

Fakulta rybářstvíJihočeská univerzitaa ochrany vodv Českých BudějovicíchFaculty of FisheriesUniversity of South Bohemiaand Protectionin České Budějoviceof WatersCzech Republic

Academic Senate of the Faculty of Fisheries and Protection of Waters of the University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice (hereinafter FFPW USB) announces the election of a candidate for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB for the term of office from 1st April 2024 to 30th March 2028

In accordance with Act No. 111/1998 Coll. (Act on Universities) as amended and following the Rules of Procedure of the Academic Senate of FFPW USB, the Academic Senate of the FFPW USB announces the election of a candidate for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB. The election will take place according to the schedule that was approved by the Academic Senate of FFPW USB at its meeting on 20th November 2023.

Schedule for the election of a candidate for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB for the term of office from 1st April 2024 to 30th March 2028

21. 11. 2023: Announcement of the election of the Dean of the FFPW USB and the start of the collection of proposals for candidates for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB from members of the academic community of the FFPW USB.

12. 12. 2023: Completion of the collection of proposals for candidates for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB from members of the academic community of the FFPW USB and the start of addressing proposed candidates, including requesting written confirmation of candidacy from proposed candidates who accept candidacy.

19. 12. 2023: End of candidacy confirmation process from proposed candidates who accept candidacy. Publication of names of candidates who have accepted candidacy.

2. 1. 2024: Deadline for raising written objections against proposed candidates, including the justification of these objections.

4. 1. 2024: Deadline for dealing with possible objections against proposed candidates.

9. 1. 2024: Deadline for the submission of written documents (curriculum vitae and ideas about the direction, management, and development of the faculty in the given term of office) to members of the AS FFPW USB from proposed candidates who have accepted candidacy.

16. 1. 2024: Presentation of candidates for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB at a public meeting of the academic community.

23. 1. 2024: The AS FFPW USB meeting connected with the election of the FFPW USB's Dean.



Jihočeská univerzita v Českých Budějovicích Faculty of Fisheries University of South Bohemia and Protection in České Budějovice **Czech Republic**

Any member of the FFPW USB academic community, i.e. a student or an academic worker, can submit written proposals for candidates for the position of FFPW USB's Dean by handing in a completed and signed proposal form to one of the members of the Senate Election Committee by 12th December 2023.

The Form for the proposal of a candidate and the Form for expressing consent to candidacy for the position of the Dean of the FFPW USB are freely available and downloadable from the faculty's website: https://www.frov.jcu.cz/cz/fakulta/urednideska?view=article&id=1922&catid=10

Members of the Senate Election Committee:

Assoc. Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Martin Bláha, Ph.D. – academic worker, contact: blaha@frov.jcu.cz Assoc. Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Jan Mráz, Ph.D. – academic worker, contact: jmraz@frov.jcu.cz Dipl.-Ing. Nikola Mikušková – student, contact: tresnakova@frov.jcu.cz

ale trank

MVDr. Eliška Zusková. Ph.D. Chairwoman Academic Senate FFPW USB